PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanislav HOSTIN	11/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miroslav Simera
Street Address:	35 St. Amand Drive
City:	Abingdon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 5 RG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6702038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: klg@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmentp2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0884

500016060

CH 840,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanislav Hostin, Assignor, an individual residing at

Mlynarovičova 11, 851 03 Bratislava, Slovak Republic and a citizen of the Slovak Republic,

is a co-inventor and co-owner together with Miroslav Sedláček, a citizen of the Czech

Republic, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patents No.

6,702,038 issued March 9, 2004 and entitled Hydraulic Motor (said Letters Patent); and

WHEREAS, Miroslav Šimera, Assignee, an individual residing at 35 St.

Amand Drive, Abingdon OX14 5 RG, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

RECORDED: 12/30/2004

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Stanislav Hostin has sold, assigned and

transferred unto said Miroslav Šimera, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above

identified U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,702,038, said Letters Patent to be held by Miroslav Šimera

for his own use and behoof, and for his successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by Miroslav Šimera had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims

for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Executed this 18th day of November, 2004.

Signature of Stanislav HOSTIN

REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0885